
 

Poplar Pre-school 

Term dates 2025/2026* 

 
Term 1 return to Pre-school Monday 1st September 2025 

Last day of term Friday 17th October 2025   

 

Term 2 return to Pre-school Monday 3rd November 2025 

Last day of term Friday 19th December 2025   

 

Term 3 return to Pre-school Monday 5th January 2026 

Last day of term Friday 13th February 2026    

 

Term 4 return to Pre-school Monday 23rd February 2026 

Last day of term Thursday 2nd April 2026    

 

Term 5 return to Pre-school Monday 20th April 2026 

Last day of term Friday 22nd May 2026   

 

May Day – Monday 4th May 2026 (closed) 

 

Term 6 return to Pre-school Monday 1st June 2026 

Last day of term Friday 17th July 2026   

 
* Family Celebration fundraising afternoons – will be held during our funded 

session time as part of our curriculum. Children should be accompanied by their 

parent/carer. The dates for these are: 

Christmas 9th Dec 25, Easter 31st Mar 26, Summer Picnic 10th July 26 


